$92.3 million, or $4.16 per share of common stock. Our net tangible book value per share set forth below represents
our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding on
September 30, 2009.

After giving effect to (i) our issuance and sale of 99,778 shares of our common stock in this offering at the offering
price of $18.50 per share, and (ii) the issuance of 66,330 shares upon exercise of stock options by certain selling
stockholders with net proceeds to us of approximately $0.1 million and after deducting the estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2009 would have been
$93.5 million, or $4.18 per share of our common stock. This represents an immediate increase in our net tangible book
value to our existing stockholders of $0.02 per share. The public offering price per share of our common stock
significantly exceeds the as adjusted net tangible book value per share. Accordingly, new investors who purchase
shares of our common stock in this offering will suffer an immediate dilution of their investment of $14.32 per share.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this
offering without giving effect to the option granted to the underwriters to purchase additional shares of our common
stock in this offering:

Public offering price per share $ 18.50
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2009 $ 4.16
Increase per share attributable to sale of shares of our common stock in this offering 0.02

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 4.18

Dilution per share to new investors $ 14.32

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value will
increase to $4.18 per share, representing an immediate increase to existing stockholders of $0.02 per share and an
immediate dilution of $14.32 per share to new investors. If any shares are issued upon exercise of outstanding options
you will experience further dilution.

The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2009, the differences between the number of shares of our
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us, and the average price per share paid by existing
stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering. The calculations below are
based on the offering price of $18.50 per share, before the deduction of the estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Total

Shares Purchased Consideration
Average
Price

Number % Amount % per Share

Edgar Filing: LogMeIn, Inc. - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 52

Existing stockholders 22,203,101 99.6% $ 122,527,134 98.5% $ 5.52
New investors 99,778 0.4% 1,845,893 1.5% 18.50

Total 22,302,879 100% $ 124,373,027 100%

The sale of 3,025,222 shares of our common stock to be sold by the selling stockholders in this offering, which
assumes no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option, will reduce the number of shares of our common stock
held by existing stockholders to 19,244,209, or 86.0% of the total shares outstanding, and will increase the number of
shares of our common stock held by new investors to 3,125,000, or 14.0% of the total shares of our common stock
outstanding.

26

Edgar Filing: LogMeIn, Inc. - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents